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H. / Bobbin winder mechanism
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H. 糸巻関係 / Bobbin winder mechanism
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SB4389001 1 ウワフタ311H TOP COVER 311H
2 SA3290001 1 イトマキレバ-ジク SHAFT,BW-LEVER
3 012500536 2 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
4 SA3291001 1 イトマキレバ- BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
5 SA4171001 1 バネカケ SPRING HOOK
6 152936001 1 イタバネ PLATE SPRING
7 152937001 1 ザガネ WASHER
8 062350616 1 ナベコ35X6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6
9 155559021 3 ヒラザガネ WASHER PLAIN
10 048050342 3 トメワE5 RETAINING RING E5
11 SA3293001 1 イトマキツメジク STUD B-WINDER CLAW
12 SA1984001 1 ボビンオサエウデ BOBBIN PRESSER ARM
13 018401236 1 アナボルト4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12
14 SA3294001 1 ボビンオサエ BOBBIN PRESSER
15 S23418002 1 シメネジ4X5 SCREW M4X5
16 SA3295001 1 イトマキツメ CLAW B-WINDER
17 012400436 4 アナヒラ4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
18 S10438001 1 イトマキツメネジリバネ SPRING, TWIST
19 SA4796001 1 スペ-サ-カラ- SPACER COLLER
20 SA3296001 1 イトマキジク BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
21 SA3297001 1 イトマキクルマ WHEEL,B-WINDER
22 120448001 1 ゴムワ BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND
23 SA1988001 1 ボビンウケ BOBBIN SUPPORT
24 S10268001 1 イトマキレバ-ヒキバネ SPRING
25 SA3298001 1 ストツパジク STPPER SHAFT,B-WINDER
26 SA3299001 1 メス KNIFE
27 062500616 1 ナベコ5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
28 SB1253001 1 イトマキチョウシクミ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
29 145446002 2 イトチョウシサラ DISC TENSION
30 100401022 1 イトチョウシバネ TENSION SPRING
31 S31032002 1 イトチョウシナット TENSION NUT
32 S12441001 1 チョウシバネウエザガネ WASHER
33 062061016 6 ナベコ6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
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H. / Bobbin winder mechanism
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H. 糸巻関係 / Bobbin winder mechanism
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA8650101 1 ウワフタ TOP COVER
2 SA3290001 1 イトマキレバ-ジク SHAFT,BW-LEVER
3 012500536 1 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
4 SA3291001 1 イトマキレバ- BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
5 SA4171001 1 バネカケ SPRING HOOK
6 152936001 1 イタバネ PLATE SPRING
7 152937001 1 ザガネ WASHER
8 062350616 1 ナベコ35X6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6
9 155559021 1 ヒラザガネ WASHER PLAIN
10 048050342 1 トメワE5 RETAINING RING E5
11 SA3293001 1 イトマキツメジク STUD B-WINDER CLAW
12 SA1984001 1 ボビンオサエウデ BOBBIN PRESSER ARM
13 018401236 1 アナボルト4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12
14 SA3294001 1 ボビンオサエ BOBBIN PRESSER
15 S23418002 1 シメネジ4X5 SCREW M4X5
16 SA3295001 1 イトマキツメ CLAW B-WINDER
17 012400436 2 アナヒラ4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
18 S10438001 1 イトマキツメネジリバネ SPRING, TWIST
19 048050342 2 トメワE5 RETAINING RING E5
20 SA4796001 1 スペ-サ-カラ- SPACER COLLER
21 SA3296001 1 イトマキジク BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
22 SA3297001 1 イトマキクルマ WHEEL,B-WINDER
23 120448001 1 ゴムワ BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND
24 012400436 2 アナヒラ4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
25 155559021 2 ヒラザガネ WASHER PLAIN
26 SA1988001 1 ボビンウケ BOBBIN SUPPORT
27 S10268001 1 イトマキレバ-ヒキバネ SPRING
28 SA3298001 1 ストツパジク STPPER SHAFT,B-WINDER
29 SA3299001 1 メス KNIFE
30 062500616 1 ナベコ5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
31 SA1994102 1 イトマキチヨウシクミ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
32 145446002 2 イトチヨウシサラ DISC TENSION
33 100401022 1 イトチヨウシバネ TENSION SPRING
34 S31032002 1 イトチヨウシナツト TENSION NUT
35 S12441001 1 チヨウシバネウエザガネ WASHER
36 012500536 1 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
37 SA1359001 1 イトタテボウ SPOOL PIN
38 117934001 1 ゴムセン13.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5
39 062061016 8 ナベコ6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
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